
ED 115 541

AUTHOR
TITLE

INSTITUTION
PUB DATE
NOTE
AVAILABLE FROM

EDRS PRICE
DESCRIPTORS

DOCUMENT RESUME

SO 008 764

Vance, Mary, Comp.
New Publications for Planning Libraries (List No. 4).
Exchange Bibliography 805.
Council of Planning Librarians, Monticello, Ill.
Jun 75
33p.; For related documents, see. SO 008 761-780
Council of Planning Librarians, P.O. Box 229,
Monticello, Illinois 61856 ($1.50)

MF-$0.76 Plus Postage. HC Not Available from EDRS.
*Architecture; *Bibliographies; *Economics; *Energy;
Environmental Education; Library Acquisition; Social
Sciences; *Urban Studies

ABSTRACT
Over 190 listings coMprise_this general bibliography.

The bibliography presents sources of information on architecture and
design, economics, energy, landscape and landscape architecture,, and
urban concepts. Listings provide current information on these topics.
Most date from 1972 through 1975. The bulk of the documents are
project reports, commercially published books, and government reports
and bulletins. Citations are alphabetized by author within each
category and include the title, date, number of pages, availability,
and price. An'author and title index and a list of some publishers'
addresses conclude the document. (JR)

***********************************************************************
Documents acquired by ERIC include many informal unpublished

* materials not available from other sources. ERIC makes every effort *
* to obtain the best copy available. Nevertheless, items of marginal *

* reproducibility are often encountered and this affects the quality *

* of the microfiche and hardcopy reproductions ERIC makes available *

* via the ERIC Document Reproduction Service (EDRS). EDRS is not
* responsible for the quality of the original document. Reproductions *
* supplied by EDES are the best that can be made from the original.
***********************************************************************



0
0
49.

Council of Planning Librarians EXCHANGE BIBLIOGRAPHY

June 1975 805

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES
( List No. 4)

Mary Vance
Editor, CPL Exchange Bibliographies, and
Librarian, University of Illinois CP&LA Library

Mrs. Mary Vance, Editor
Post Office Box 229
Monticello, Illinois 61856

2

U S DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH,
EDUCATION & WELFARE
NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF

EDUCATION
THIS DOCUMENT HAS BEEN REPRO
DUCED EXACTLY AS RECEIVED FROM
THE PERSON OR ORGANIZATION ORIGIN
ATING IT POINTS OF VIEW OR OPINIONS
STATED DO NOT NECESSARILY REPRE
SENT OFFICIAL NATIONAL INSTITUTE OF
EDUCATION POSITION OR POLICY

PE RMISSIDN TI' PE PI70()IN
OPYRIT,HT E MAI FR!AL BY MICRO

FICH ONLY HA PEEN GRANTEE) BY

Nary vane
ID ERIE AND OREJANIZATIONS OPE RAT

N loNDER AGREEMF NTS,V,H THE NA
INSTITUTE GE E GDEA ION

I 41., I HI- R PEI PRGDSIC I ION OUTSIDE
TEIE14 E SYSTE NA RE NOIRES PE R1.11'
`,0 OE THE COPYR sNNNEP



COUNCIL OF.PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exchange Bibliography #805

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIES

( 'ST NO. 4)

by

Mary Vance
Editor

CPL Exchange' Bibliographies
and

Librarian
CP & LA Library

University of Illinois

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

Architecture and Design 2

Economics
6

Energy
.11

Landscape and Landscape Architecture 14

Urban Concepts 17

Author Index
20

Title Index

Publishers' Addresses
29

3



2. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

ARCHITECTURE AND DESIGN'

1. Cantouizino, Sherbanv ed. Architectural Conservation in
Europe. London: Architectural Press, 1975.

2. Chamberlain, Samuel. Old Marblehead, A Camera Impression.
rev. ed. New York: Hastings House, 1975, 96p.

,Chicago, Illinois - Commission on Chicago Historical and
Architectural Landmarks. Mid-North District. A
discussion of the history and architectural features of
the distinctive area of Chicago, with principles and
guidelines for the restoration and renovation of
structures within-the district. Chicago, October 1974, 47P.

Coates, Gary. Alternative..Learping Environments.
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania: Dowden, Hutchinson & Ross,
1974, 387p.

5. Curran, H. M., M.'Lokmanhekeim and T. Alereza. Assessment
of the Rankine Cycle for Potential Application to Solar-
Powered Cooling of Buildings. Columbia, Maryland:
Hittman Associates, 1974, 146p. (NTIS: PB-238 06919WB)

6. Deasy, C. M. Design for Human Affairs. New York: Halsted
Press, 1974, 183p.

"Design for Human Affairs covers the exciting frontier
where the behavioral science and architecture meet."
A book of experiences in applying the behavioral sciences
to buildings, streets and towns. Contents: 1. A
Strange Way to Look at Architecture; 2. How the
Behavioral Scientists Look at the World; 3. How Our
Surroundings Affect Our Actions; 4. Architect and
Behavioral Scientist in Joint Operation; 5. Tracking
Down Solutions (and side-stepping stereotypes); 6. A
New Definition of Design Quality; 7. How the Architect
Got That Way; 8. Where Do We Go.From Here?;
9. Bibliography.

7. DeChiara, Joseph and Lee Koppelman. Urban Design and
Planning Criteria. 2d ed. New York: Van Nostrand
Reinhold, 1975, 640p.

8. Downtown Research and Development Center. 400 Best Ideas
from Downtown Idea Exchange. New York, 1974.

4



3. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

9. Ferguson, Francis. Architecture, Cities and the Systems
Approach. New York: George Braziller, Inc., 1975,
168p.

General Editor's Preface:

I. The Systems Idea - 1. Introduction;' 2. The

Systems Idea in Outline; 3. Holism: Conceptions of

System; 4. Rationality: Manifestations and Instruments;
5. Architectural and Planning Antecedents of the Systems
Idea.

II. Use of the Systemu Idea: 6. As a Guide to
Assessment and Choice; 7. At the City Scale: Modeling
Large Systems; 8. At the Architectural Scale: Systems

Building and Building Systems; 9. In Systemizing the

Planning and Design Process.

III. Utility of the Idea: 10. A General Assessment
of the Systems Approach in Architecture and Urban Planning;
11. Some Counter-Models and Their Utility; 12. Summary

and Synthesis.

Illustrations; Notes; Bibliography.

10. Ferguson, R. S. Building Regulations - Problems of Tradition
and Knowledge. Ottawa: National Research Council of

Canada,v.1974,'60p.

(Technical Paper No. 408 of the Division of Building
Research).

"This paper is a definition study of building regulations.
Recurring problems related to the administration of
building regulations due to conflict,oambiguity and
uncertainty of intent are discussed. The forces that

maintain stability and cause change are identified.
These are, respectively, tradition and knowledge;
characteristics of each are identified."

11. Folinus, Jeffrey J. The Design of a Data-Base Information
System for Building Design. Cambridge, Massachusetts:

Department of Civil Engineering, Massachusetts Institute
of Technology, 1973, 224p.

12. Gatsoff, Carolyn. Signs and Display Systems: Graphic

Design and Human Engineering (a bibliography with
abstracts). Springfield, Virginia: Natiohal Technical.

Information Service, 1975, 97p. (NTIS/PS - 75/070/WT)

.4 5



4. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

13. General. Electric Co. - Space. Division.. Solar Heating and
Cooling of Buildings Study Conducted for Department of
the Army. Vol. I: Executive Summary and,Implementation
Plans. Philadelphia, 1974, 66p. (NTIS: AD/A-002
576/7WB)

14. Glenrothes Development Corp. Glenrothes Town Artist:
Dayid Harding. Glenrothes, Fife, England, 1975.

15. Gunn, Clare A., John W. Hanna, Arthur J. Parenzin and
Fred M. Blumberg. Development of Criteria for
Evaluating Urban River Settings for Tourism - Recreation
Use*. College Station, Texas: Texas A&K University,

Texas,Water.Resources Institute, 1974, 98p.
(Technical Report No. 56)

16. Hoffstat, Barbara D. Landtark Architecture in Palm Beach.
Pittsburgh: Ober Park Associates, Inc., 1975.

17. .Holiday, John, ed. City Centre, Development: A Study of
British City Centre Planning andCase Studies of Five
English City Centres. New York: John Wiley and Sons,
Inc., 1974, 244.

18. Johnston, Linda. Artificial Reefs for Texas, prepared by
the Industrial Economics Division of Texas A&M University
and the Texas Coastal and Marine Council. College

Station, 1974, 39p.

19. Kennedy, Declan and Magrit I. Declan. The InnerCity.
London: Elek Books, 1974, 228p. (Architects' Yearbook
xlv)

20. Kidney, Walter. The Historic. Buildings of Ohio.
Pittsburgh: Ober Park Associates, Inc., 1975.

21. Kuller, Rikard, ed. Architectural Psychology: Proceedings
of the Lund Conference. Philadelphia: Dowden,
Hutchison & Ross, 1974, 450p.

22. Maanis Associates. FABRIC Manual: Functional Analysis
Building Requirements in Colleges. Washington, D.C.,

1971, lv (various pagings).

23. Maddex, Diane. The Historic Buildings of Washington, D.C.
Pittsburgh: Ober Park Associates, Inc., 1975.

24. March, Lionel and Philip Steadman. The Geometry of
Environment: An Introduction to Spatial. Organization
in Design. Cambridge, Massachusetts: MIT Press, 1974;

360p.



5. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

25. Rapoport, Anatol. Conflict in a Nan Made Environment.
London: Penguin Books, 1974, 272p.

26. Rhode Island - School of Design. Interface: Providence.
Providence, 1974, 156p.

27. Rood, Oman E., Jr. and Roger Moh1. Significant Ranking of
Changes - The Building Industry. Champaign, Illinois:
U. S. Army Construction Engineering, Research Lab.,
1974, 34.

28. 'Sargent, Cyril G. Fewer Pupils/Surplus Space; A Report from
Educational Facilities Laboratories. New York:
Educatidnal Facilities Laboratories, 1974, 55P.

29. Schoen, Richard, Alan Hirshberg and Jerome M. WcAngart.
New Technologies for Buildings. Cambridge, Massachusetts:
Ballinger, 1975, 224p.

30. Schutte, Francis F., ed. The Uneasy Coalition: Design in

Corporate America. Philadelphia: University of

Philadelphia Press, 1974, 144P.

31. Sommer, Robert. Tight Spaces: Hard architecture and how
to humanize it. Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey: Prentice-

Hall, 1974, 150p.

32. Southworth, Michael and Kevin Lynch. Designing and

Managing the Strip. Cambridge: Joint. Center for Urban

Studies, 1974. (Working Paper No. 28)

33. Stanford Research Institute. Aesthetics in Environmental
Planning. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing
Office, 1973, 187p. (Socioeconomic Environmental
Studies Series)

34. Stevens, Peter S. Patterns in Nature. 'Boston: Little,

Brown, 1974, 240p. (An Atlantic Monthly Press Book)

35. Tester, David K., ed. Dedigning the Method. Raleigh:

North Carolina State University, School of Design,

1974, 264p.

36. U.S. - Department of Housing and. Urban Development. A

Guide to Barrier - Free Site Design by the American
Society of Landscape Architects. Washington, D.C., 1975,

80p.

37. Zevi, Bruno. Architecture as Space: How to Look at

Architecture. Newly revised and enlarged. New York:

Horizon Press, 1974.

7



6. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

38. Ziegler, Arthur P., Jr. Historic Preservation in Inner City
Areas. Pittsburgh: Ober Park. Associates, Inc., 197?,
,rev, ed.

39. Ziegler, Arthur.P., Jr., Leopold Adler, II and Walter C.
Kidney. Revolving FUnds for Historic Preservation.
Pittsburgh: Ober Park Associates, Inc., 1974?

ECONOMICS

40. Anderson, Janree. Economic Regulation and Development
Goals: The California Coastal Initiative. Davis:
Institute of Governmental Affairs,. University of
California, 1974, 131p.

Bagur, Jacques and Jan W. Duggar. Economic and Industrial
Development: A study of studies. Baton Rouge: Louisiana
Office. of State Planning, 1973, 6Qp. (Issue Paper No. 3).

42. Peckers, Charles V., Stanley G.'Chamberlain and Roger D.
Shull. Design of Cost-Effective Water Quality
Surveillance Systems. Prepared for Office. bf Research
and Development, U. S. Environmental Protection Agency.
Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 1974,
413p. (Socioeconomic Environmental Studies Series)

43. Boeing Corporation - Renton Technical Library. The Multi-
national Corporation as a Political Issue: A literature
survey and bibliography. Renton, 1973, 136p.

44. Carrier, Ronald E. and William B. Schriver. Plant Location
Analysis: An Investigation of Plant Locations in
Tennessee. Memphis, Tennessee: Memphis State University
Press, 1975, 176p.

45. Doves; Thomas E. Economics of Small Watershed Planning.
St. Paul: Minnesota, University, Agricultural Experiment

Station, 1974, 47P. (Tech. Bull. 295)

46. Committee for Economic Development. MeaSuring Business'S
Social Performance: The corporate social audit; by
John J. Corson and George A. Steiner. New York, 1974, 75p.

47. Dornbusch, David M. and Stephen M. Barrager. Benefit of
Water Pollution Control 01 Property Values. Washington,
D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office, 1973, 148p.
(Socioeconomic Environmental'Studies Series)

48. Downing, Paul B. and William D. Watson. Enforcement Economics
in Air Pollution Control. Washington, D.C.: Washington
Environmental Research Center, Office of Research and,,
Development, U. S. Environmental Protection Agency, U. S.
Government Printing Office, 1973, 104p. (Socioeconomic

Environmental Studies Series)

8



7. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

49. Duggar, Jan W. and Geneva Carroll. Labor Force Participation
in Louisiana. Baton Rouge: Louisiana Office of State
Planning, 1973, 15p. (Issue Paper No. 2)

50. Emerson, M. Jarvin and F. Charles Lamphear. Urban and
Regional Economics: Structure and Change. Boston:

Allyn and Bacon, Inc., 1975, 368p.

51. Erickson, Gunnar. Free Wheeling: An examination of some
economic influences on automobile use.' New Haven:
Yale University Institution for Social and Policy
Studies, 1974. (Study of the City Working Paper WC4-11)

52. Florida - Division of State Planning. A Report on Tourism
and Migration to Florida. Tallahassee, 1974.

53.Genberg, Hans. Economic Costs of Cities. Chicago: Center

for Urban Studies, Chicago University, 1974.

54. Glover, Fred, D. Klingman and J. Stutz. Augmental

Threaded Index Method for Network Optimization.
Boulder: Colorado University Graduate School of
Business, 1974, 9p. (Management Science Report Series
MS 74-2)

55. Glover, Fred and Darwin Klingman. Finding Minimum Spanning

Treeds with a Fuzed Number of Links at a Node. Boulder:

Colorado University, Graduate School of Business, 19749
.15p. (Management Science Report Series MB 74-5)

56. Glover, Fred. Neglected Heuristics in Integrated Programming.
Boulder: Colorado University, Graduate School of Business

Administration, 1974. (Management Scierice Report Series

mS 74-7)

57. Glover, Fred. A Note on Admissible Exchange in Spanning
Treeds. Boulder: Colorado University, Graduate School
of Business, 1974. (Management Science Report Series
MS 74-4)

58. Glover, Fred. A Note on Exchange in Matroid Bases.
Boulder: Colorado University, Graduate School of
Business Administration, 1974. (Management Science

Report Series MS 748)

59. Glover, Fred. Surrogate Constraint Heuristics. Boulder:

Colorado University, School of Business Administration,
1974. (Management Science Report Series M 74-6)

60. Grossman, Lee. The Change Agent. New York: AMACOM, a

division of American Management Association, 1974,
168p.

61. no entry



8. CPL Exchange Bibliography 98805

62. Harrison,3ennett. 'Urban Economic Development,
Suburbanization, Minority Opportunity, and the Condition
of the Central City. Washington, D.C.: The Urban
Institute,, 1974

"A technical, economic and political analysis of the
viability of the central city itself, focusing on
proposals for reorganization and redevelopment,
especially as they relate tominority economic
opportunity."

63. Howard, George P., ed. Airport Economic Planning.
Cambridge, Massachusetts: 'MIT Press, 1974, 638p.

64. Jacoby, Neil H. Multinational Oil; A Study in Industrial

Dynamics. New York: Macmillan Publishing Co., 1974, 323P.

65. Kim, Ungsoo. Evaluation of Interregional Input - Output
Models for Potential Use in the McClellan -Kerr Arkansas
River Multiple Purpose Project Impact Study. Washington,
D.C.: Catholic University of America, Institute for
Behavioral and Social Research, 1974, 105p.

66. Levitan, Sar A. and Robert Taggart, ed. Emergency
Employment Act; The PEP Generation. Salt Lake City:

Olympus Pub. Co., c1974, 257P.

67. Maine - Bureauof Public Lands. Economic Development and

Resource Conservation: A Strategy for Maine.
Augusta, 19749 113p.

68. Maier, Karl-Goran. Environmental Economics: A theoretical

inquiry. Baltimore: Johns Hopkins University Press,

1974, 267p.

69. Mangum, Garth and David Snodeker. Manpower Planning for

Local Labor Markets. Salt Lake City: Olympus, c19749

335P.

70. Harris, R. The Corporate Society. New York: Halsted

Press, 19749 403P.

71. Massey, Doreen B. Towards a Critique of Industrial
Location Theory. London: Centre for Environmental

Studies, 1974, 27p. (Research Paper No. 5)

72. Masters, Stanley H. Black-White Income Differentials.

New York: Academic Press, 19759'204P.

73. Meyers, Edward M. and J. Musial... Urban Incentive Tax

Credits: A self-correcting strategy to rebuild central

cities. New York: Praeger, 1974, 140p.



9. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

74. National Housing and Economic Development Law Project. A
Lawyers' Manual on Community-Based Economic Development.
Berkeley: Earl Warren Legal Institute, University of
California School of Law, 1974, 828p. (Chapter 1. An
Introduction to Community-Based Economic Development;
2. Legal Structures for Community Economic Development
Activities; 3. Federal Tax Considerations; 4. Securities
Law Considerations; 5. CDC Subsidiary and Affiliated
Enterprises; 6. Sources of Financing. Appendix -
Sample; Corporate Documents.)

75. Nelson, Richard R. and Sidney C. Winter. Grovith Theory
from an Evaluationary Perspective: The Differential
Productivity Puzzle. New Haven: Yale University
Institution for Social and Policy Research, 1974.
(Study of'the City Working Paper WC4 -27)

76. New York (State) - Legislature - Legislative Committee on
Expenditure Review.' Industrial Development in New York
State. Albany, 1974, 79p.

77. Pearse, Robert F. Manager to Manager: What managers think
of management development: An AMA survey report. New York:

AIVIACOM, a division of American Management Association,

1974, 52p.

78. Pennsylvania - State Tax Equalization Board. Market
Values of Taxable Real Property. Harrisburg, 1973, 72p.

79. Perry, Charles R., Bernard E. Anderson, Richard L. Rowan
and Herbert R. Northrup. The Impact of Government
Manpower Programs. Philadelphia: University of Pennsylvania
Press, 1974. (Manpower and Human Resources Studies No. 4)

80. Perry, Stewart E. Federal Support for CDC'E; Some of the
history and issues of community control. Cambridge,
Massachusetts: Center for Community Economic Development,
1973.

81. Planning Research Applications Group and Peterborough
Development Corp. Greater Peterborough Shopping Study:
Technical Report: A joint study by Planning Research
Applications Group,and Peterborough Development Corp.
Reading, England, 1973.

82. Richey, Clyde W. and Karel J. Chettenberg. Forecasting
Real Estate Demand. Boulder: Colorado University,
Graduate School of Business, 1972, llp. (Center for

Real Estate and Land Use Studies 72-4)

83. Richey, Clyde W. Guide and Workbook for Feasibility Field
Study. Boulder: Colorado University, Graduate School
of Business, 1973, 59p. (Center for Real Estate and
Land Use Studies 73-9)

11



10. CPL Exchange. Bibliography #805

84. Scott, Loren C. and Jan W. Duggar. The Office Industry: A
potential source of economic growth for Louisiana.
Baton Rouge: Louisiana Office of State Planning, 1973,
20p. (Issue Paper. No. 1)

85. Silber, Mark ,B. Managerial Performance and Promotability;
The making of an executive.... New York: AMACOM, a
division of American Management AssOciation, 1974, 179p.

86. Smith, P. and W. I. Morrison. Simulating the Urban
Economy. London: pion Ltd., distributed by Academic
Press, New York, 1974, 152p. (Pion Monographs in
Spatial and Environmental Systems Analysis)

87. South Dakota - State Planning Bureau. Policy Plan for
Econotic Development. Pierre, 1973, 105p.

88. Spinetto, Richard. Fairness in Coat Allocations and
Cooperative Games. Boulder: Colorado University
Graduate School of Business, 1974, 15p. (Management
Science Research Report'Series MS 74-1) ,

89. Stein, Barry. The Biggest Little Conglomerate in the World;
Community economic development in Kentucky. Cambridge,
Massachusetts: Center, for Community Economic Development,
1973, 25p.

90. Stein, Barry. How Successful are CDCs? An interim response.
Cambridge: Center for Community Economic Development,
1973.

91. Terleckyi, Nestor E. Effects of R6D on the Productivity
Growth of Industries: An exploratory study. Washington,
D.C.: National Planning Association, 1974, 63p.

92. U.S. - Agency for International Development The Technical
Assistance Process: An introductory bibliography.
Washington, D.C., 1974, 46p. (A.I.P. Bibliography
Series: Tech: Assistance Methodology.Ne. 3)

93. U.S. - Economic Development Administration. Economic
Research Studies of the Economic Development
Administration; An annotated bibliography: reports
received August 1965 through December 1973. Washington,

D.0 1974, 121p.

94. U.S. - General Accounting Office. Limited Success of
Federally Financed Minority Husinesses. in Three Cities:
Report to the Congress on the Small Business Administration,
Office of Minority Business Enterprise and Department of
Commerce by the. Comptroller General of the U.S.
Washington, D.C., 1973.-



11. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

95. U.S. - General Accounting Office. National Rural Development
Efforts and the Impact of Federal Programs on a 12-
County Rural Area in South Dakota. Washington, D.C.,
1975, 138p.

96. Wisconsin - State Planning Office. A Job for Everyone?
Part of a study of Wisconsin's Future Development.
Madison, 1973, 27p.

ENERGY

97. Anderson, Carl J. and Ervin Behrin. An Assessment of
U.S. Energy Options for Project Independence.
Livermore, California: University of California,
Lawrence Livermore Laboratory, 1974, 84p.

98. Backer, Ken. Putting the Sun to Work: A history and
directory of currently available solar energy
applications. Phoneix, Arizona: Arizona State Fuel

and Enetgy Office, 1974, 31p.

99. Brannon, Gerard M. Energy Taxes and Subsidies: A report

to the energy policy of the Ford Foundation. Cambridge,

Massachusetts: Ballinger, 1974, 177p.

100. Committee for Economic Development. Achieving Energy
Independence, a Statement by the Research and Policy
Committee of the...New York, 1974, 91+p.

Contents: Energy independence and, how to attain it.

Conserving energy use, first step toward independence.
Supply: independence and redundancy. Government

organization for energy administration.

101. Conservation Foundation. Onshore Plannirig for Offshore
Oil. Washington, D.C., 1974, 174p.

102. The Energy Directory. V. 1 (annual). New York:

Environment Information Center, 1974.

"A comprehensive guide to the nation's energy
organizations, decision-makers and information sources."

103: Environmental Action. Survey of State Utility Regulatory
Commission: Initiative taken to affect the growth'in

demand for electric power. Washington, D.C., 1975?

104. Florida - Division of State Planning. Forms and
Institutions for Preparation of Ten-Year Site Plans
for Electrical Generating Facilities and Associated

Transmission Lines. Tallahassee, 1975.

13



12. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

105. Ford Foundation - Energy Policy Project. A Time to Choose:
America's Energy Future. Final Report. Cambridge,
Massachusetts: Ballinger Pub. Co., 1974.

106. Foster Associates, Inc. Energy Prices. 1960-73: A report
to the energy policy project of the Ford Foundation.
Cambridge, Massachusetts: Ballinger, 1974, 259P.

107. Hundemann, Audrey S. Windpower (a bibliography with
abstracts). Springfield, Virginia: National Technical

Information Service, 1975, 90p. (NTIS/PS-75/348/3WE)

108. Illinois.' University - Water Resources Center. Proceedings
of the Workshop on ResearCh Needs Related to Water for

-Energy. Urbana, 1975, 306p (Research Report No. 93)

109. no entry

110. Lehmann, Edward J. Energy Conservation (a bibliography
with abstracts). Springfield, Virginia. National
Technical Information Services, 1975, 98p. (NTIS/PS -

75/214/7WE)

111. Lieb, John G. A Comparative Analysis of the Energy
Consumption for Several Urban Passenger Ground
Transportation Systems. McLean, Virginia: Mitre

Corporation, 1974, 95p. (NTIS: PB-238 0141/8WT)

112. Maneke, Richard B. The Failure of U.S. Energy Policy.
New York: Columbia University. Press, 1974, 189P.

113. Macrakis, Michael S. Energyl Demand, Conservation, and
Institutional Problems. Cambridge, Massachusetts:
MIT Press, 1974.

114. Mitchell, Edward J. U.S. Energy Policy: A Primer.
Washington, D.C.: American Enterprise Institute for
Public Policy Research, 1974, 103p.

115. Mow, C. C. and J. K. Ins. Energy Consumption by
Industries in Support of National Defense: An energy
demand model. Santa Monica, California: Rand Corp.,
1974, 69p.

116. National Academy of Engineering'- Task Force on Energy.
U.S. Energy Prospects: An Engineering Viewpoint.
Washington, D.C., 1974, 141p.

117. North Carolina - State Department of Administration. A
State Energy Management Plan for North Carolina. Phase
I: A quantitative description of the current situation
and analysis of determinants and consequences of future
energy use. Raleigh, 1974, 224p.

14



-13. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

118. Page,'Gordon B. State of New Mexico Governor's Energy
Task Force Report on En3rgy Corridors. .Santa Fe,

1974, 62p,

119. Raphael, Coleman. A Rational Energy Policy. Alexandria,

Virginia: Atlantic Research Corporation, 1974, 431)._

120. Regional'lan Association. Regional Energy Consumption;
Second Interim Report of a Joint Study by the Regional

Plan Association and Resources for the Future. New York,

1974, 47p. (RPA Bull. 121)

121. Schmalz, Anton B. Energy: Today's choices,:tomorrow's

opportunities. Essential dimensions in thinking for

energy policy. Forward by Vice President Gerald R. Ford;

epilogue by' JOhn W. Gardner. Washington, D.C.: World

Future Society,' 1974, 301p.

122. Scientific American Roundtable on Energy Conservation in

Buildings, New York, 1973. Proceedings. Editors:

James R. Wright and Paul R. Achenbach. New York:

Scientific American, 1974, 74p.

123. Steadman, Philip. Energy, Environment and Building.

New York: Cambridge University Press, 1975, 296p.

124.. Sullivan, Michael, Steven McDougal and F. Van Huntley.

Patterns of Geothermal Lease Acquisition in the

Imperial Valley: 1958-1974, a Report. Riverside:

University of California, 1974, 132p.

125. no entry

126. U.S. - Council on Environmental Quality. Report of the

Interagency Working Groups on Health and Environmental

-Effects of Energy Use. -Washington, D.C.:. U. S.

Government Printing Office, 1974.

127. U.S. - Department of Transportation - Transportation

Systems Center. Energy Statistics; A supplement to

the'summary of national transformation statistics.

(annual). Washington, D.C., 1974-.

128. 'U.S. - Federal Energy Administration. Project

Independence. Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government

Printing Office, November 1974.

129. U.S. - General' Accounting Office. National Rural

Development Efforts and the. Impact of Federal

ProgramsOn a 12-County Rural Area in South Dakota.

Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office,

1975;

la



14. CPL Exchange Bibliography 005

130. U.S. - House - Committee on Science and Astronautics.
Inventory of Current Energy Research and Development.
Washington, D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office,
1974, 2,680p.

Inventory of 4,907 research projects in the energy
field, with information on. investigators, location,
'program description and related matters.

131. U.S. - House - Permanent Select Committee on Small
Business - Subcommittee on Small Business Problems in
Smaller Towns and Urban Areas. Small Business

Opportunities in Community Development. Washington,

D.C.: U. S. Government Printing Office,.1974.

132. Wisconsin University - Institute for Environmental Studies.
The Role of Technical Information in Decisions on Nuclear
Power Plants. Madison, 1974, 154p.

Results of .a survey in communities in the vicinity of
a controversial nuclear facility near.Manitowoc, Wisconsin.

LANDSCAPE AND LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTURE

133 -139 no entries.

140. Appleton J. Experience of Landscape. New York: Wiley,

1975, 328p.

141. Chicago - Department of Development and Planning. City

Trees; Guidelines for selecting, maintaining trees in

an urban setting: A community appearance report.
Chicago, 1974, 32p.

142. Child Care Centers: Indoor lighting, outdoor playspace, by

Robert Bartholomew and others. Produced by the Department

of Design & EnVironmental Analysis, Cornell University.

New York: Child Welfare League bf America, 1973, 26p.

143. Coffin, David R. The Italian Garden. Washington, D.C.:

Dumbarton Oaks, 1972, 114p.

144. Delaware. University - The Longwood Program. The Longwood

Seminars, 1974. Newark, 1974, 50p.

A collection of 8 lectures on landscape architecture and

horticulture history. Topics are: The history of

Aterican residential and estate gardens from 1620 to

1890. Trends in landscape architecture from 1890 to

the present. Introduction of native plants to American

gardens. Highlights of ornamental plant introduction to

the United States, American garden books to 1875. Garden

archaeology: the restoration of E. I. DuPont's Garden at

Eleretherian Hills, the administration of historic gardens.
Historic garden week in Virginia - funding of garden

restorations.



15. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

145 Fabos, Julius Gyula. Model for Landscape Resource
Assessment. Part I of the "Metropolitan Landscape
Planning Model (METLAND)...: Amherst, Massachusetts:
University of Massachusetts, 1973, 141p. (Massachusetts.

University - Agricultural Experiment Station. Research

Bulletin No. 602)

146. Harvard. Graduate School of Design - Department of
Landscape Architecture. Urban Open Space .Studio.
Olmsted's Park System as Vehicle in Boston: Urban Open

Space History, Analysis and Proposals. Cambridge, 1973,

169p.

147. Hix, John. The Glass House. Cambridge, Massachusetts:
MIT Press, 1974, 208p.

148. Johns, Leslie. Plants in Tubs, Pots, Boxes and Baskets.
New'York: Van Nostrand Reinhold Co., 1974, 115p.

Has 21 color plates and 35 other illustrations. An

excellent introductory book.

l49. Lang, Jon, Charles Burnette, Walter Moleski and David
Vachon. Designing for Human Behavior: Architecture and
the Behavioral Sciences. Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania:
Dowden, Hutchinson and,Ross, Inc., 1974, 353p.
(Community Development Series)

"Although the significance of environmental psychology
has been recognized for some time, the implications of
this field of ecological research to the practice and
teaching of architecture remained largely unexplored.
Now, a group of young architects has synthesized many
recent changes in architectural philosophy in a single,
comprehensive volume.

The papers presented reflect the changing attitudes which
govern the teaching and practice of architecture. Augmenting

the papers selected are original introductions, overviews,
and in-depth evaluations by the co-authors.

The book is divided into five parts. The first section

deals with emerging issues in architectural theory and
practice, points out examples of inappropriate design,
and explores new approaches to designing the physical
environment. Part Two examines the fundamental processes
of environmental psychology and their impact on archi-

tectural theory. The third section describes the method-
ological contribution of the behavioral sciences to
architectural programming and evaluation. Part Four is a

summary, placing the objectives of the book in a retro-

spective framework. The final section of the book is an
extensive reference bibliography to assist researchers in

pursuing further study.

17



16. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

150. Litton, R. Burton, Jr., Robert J._Tetlow, Jens Sounsen
and Russell A. Rutty. Water and Landscape, An Aesthetic
Overview of the Role of Water in the Landscape. Port
Washington, New York: Water Information. Center, Inc.,

1974, 314P.

"Emphasizing the aesthetic aspects of water in'the
landscape, this report explores the contribution of
water to the environments of recreation and everyday life.
To identify the values of water in this role, a
classification framework is developed for native
characteristics and man-made changes to be considered
together. The scope of the study includes evaluation
based on quality recognition and makes recommendations
for needed policies, planning guidelines and research.

151. Logan, Harry Britton A Traveler's Guide to North American
Gardens. New York: Charles Scribner's Sons, 1974, 253p.

A new guide designed'to help garden lovers discover the
gardens, arboretums, nurseries and parks of the U.S.
and Canada. The book is arranged by state and by city

and town within the state. Nearly 3000 gardens are

described giving location, times and conditions of
admittance, main features, and seasonal specialities.

152. MacDougall, Elizabeth B. and H. Hamilton Hazelhurst.
The French Formal Garden. Washington, D.C.: Dumberton

Oakes, 19741 89P.

153 Mills, Edward D. The Changing Workplace. London:

George Godwin, Ltd., 1974.

154. Nashua River Watershed Association. Plan for the Nashau

River Watershed. Landscape Architect/Environmental
Planner: Roy Mann, Rev. 2d printing. Groton,

Massachusetts, 1972, 80, 19p.

155. North, R. M. Survey of Economic - Ecological Impacts of
Small Watershed Development. Atlanta: Georgia

Institute of Technology, Environmental Resources Center,
1974, 122p.

156. Wang; Thomas C. Design and Doodling. Urbana: University

of Illinois, Steno Service, 1975, 59p. (Available from

the Illini Union Bookstore)

"A collection of ideas and expression experienced by a
landscape architect."

-157. Williams, Edward R. The State of the System (SOS) Model:
Measuring Growth Limitations using Ecological Concepts,
by Edward R. Williams and Peter W. House. Prepared for

Office of Research and Development, U. S. Environmental
Protection Agency. Washington, D.C. U. S. Government

Printing Office, 1974, 344P.

18



1 . CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

URBAN CONCEPTS

158. American Association for the Advancement of Science.
Science Education: Science for Society: A Bibliography.

Washington, D.C., 1974.

159. American Men and Women of Science: Urban Community
Sciences 1974, edited by the Jaques Cattell Press.
New York: R. R. Bowker, 1974, 379p.

160. Ashmore, Richard D. and John B. McConahlay. Psychology

and America's Urban Dilemmas. New York: McGraw - Hill,

1975, 180p.

"The field of urban psychology as envisioned by'the
authors is a rich and exciting one - both informative
in its present perspectives and challenging in its
potential...convincingly demonstrates the necessity
for cooperative interdisciplinary efforts. They reveal

the short comings of considering the psychology of the
individual without references to the large-scale social

systems in which he is enmeshed; they illustrate the
importance of taking into account the historical
antecedents of contemporary city life; and they
demonstrate the necessity-of viewing psychological
processes as wholly intertwined with political, legal,

economic, or educational factors."

161. Barias, R. and T. A. Broadbent. The Development of an

Activity - Commodity Representation of Urban Systems
as a Potential Framework for Evaluation. London:

Centre for Environmental Studies, 1973, 53p. (Research

Paper No. 2)

162. Berry, Brian J.L. Human Consequences of Urbanization.

Toronto: Macmillan Co., 1974.

163. Blair, Thomas J. The International Urban Crisis.

New York: Hill & Wang, a division of Farrar, Straus &

Girous, 1974, 176p.

-164. Blowers, Andrew, Chris Hamnett and Philip Sarre. The

Future of Cities. London: Hutchinson, 1974, 355P.

165. Computers and. Urban Society. Vol. No. I - January 1975.

Elmsford, New York: Pergamon Press.

166. Dougharty, L. A. Forces Shaping Urban Development: The

property tax. Santa Monica,'California: Rand Corp.,

1973, 51p. (P-5022)

19



18. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

167. Duke, Richard. Gaming: The Future's Language. New York:
Halsted Press, 1974; 256p.

168. Everson, J. A. and B. P. FitzGerald. Inside the City -
Concepts in Geography. Don Mills, Ontario: Longman
Canada, Ltd., 1973, 239p.

169. Fischer, Claude S. The Effect of Urban Life on Traditional
Values. Berkeley, California: Institute of Urban and
Regional Development, University of California, 1974.
36p. (Working Paper No. 222)

170. Could, Peter R. Mental Maps by Peter Gould and Rodney
White. Harmendsworth, England: Penguin Books, 1974,
203p. (Pelican geography and environmental studies)

171. -179. no entries

180. Hatch, Alden. Buckminster FUller; at home in the universe.

New York: CrOwn Publishers, 1974, 279p.

181. Hicks, Ursula K. The Large City: A World Problem.

New York: Halsted, 1974, 270p.

182. Howard University School of Engineering. Evaluation of
the Urban Systems, Engineering Demonstration Program.
Prepared for HUD.Washington, D.C.: U. S.Government

Printing Office, 1974.

183. Manson, Jean-Claude. Montreal en Evolution. Montreal:

Fides, 1974, 423p.

184. Mayer, Robert A. and Robert Morris. Centrally Planned

Change: A reexamination of theory and experience.
Urbana: University Of Illinois Press, 1975, 230 p.

185. Pendleton, William 'C. Urban Studies and the University:

The Ford Foundation Experience. New York: Ford

Foundation, 1974, 18p.

186. Pyle, Gerald F. The Spatial Dynamics of Crime. Chicago:

University of Chicago, Department of Geography, 1974,
221p. (Research Paper No. 159)

s187. Rapoport, Anatol. Conflict in Man-Made Environment.
Baltimore: ,Penguin Books, 1974, 272p.

188. Rein, Martin. The Face-Value Dilemma. Cambridge,

Massachusetts: joint Center forUrban Studies, 1974.

(Working Paper Nó; 28)

20



19. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

189. Roberts, Robert E. and Charles A. Romine. Investment in
Innovation: A Study of Innovation and Feasibility of
Measuring Resources Devoted To It. Kansas City,
Missouri: Midwest Research Institute, 1974, 131p.

190. Scobie, James .R. Buenos Aires: Plaza to Suburb, 1870-1910.
New York: Oxford University Press, 19749 323P.

191. Smith, Halbert C. Real Estate and Urban Development.
Homewood, Illinois: Richard D. Irwin, 1973.

192. Taylor, G. R. Rethink: Harmondsworth: Penguin, 19749
374P.

193. Turner, Rein. Privacy and Security_in Personal
Information-Databank Systems. Prepared for the National

- Science Foundation. Santa Monica, California: Rand
Corp., 19749 104p. (R-1044-NSF)

194 U.S. - Congress - Joint Comthittee on Congressional
Operations. Congressional Research Support and Infor-
mation Services; A compendium of materials. Washington,
D.C., 1974, 803p.

195. U.S. - Congress - Joint Committee on Congresdbnal
Operations. Congressional Research Support and Informa-
tion Services; Hearings...May 16-July 31, 1974.
Washington, D.C., 1971, 487p.

196. Urban Anthropology; Crass-cultural studies of urbanization.
Edited by Aidan Southall. New York: Oxford University
Press, 1973, 489p.

197. Urban Structure Research Project. A Community Study - The
University of Essex. Colchester: Essex University
Department of Mathematics, 19749 205P.,

21



20.

AUTHOR INDEX

Achenbach, Paul R., 122,
Adler, Leopold, II, 39
Alereza, T., 5
American Association for the
Advancement of Science, 158

American Enterprise Institute
for Public Policy Research,
114

American Management Association,
61, 77,435

American Society of Landscape
Architecture, 36

Anderson, Bernard E., 79'
Anderson, Carl J., 97
Anderson, Janell, 40
Appleton, J., 140
Ashmore, Richard D., 160,
Atlantic Research Corporation;

119

Barras, R., 161
Becher, Ken, 98
Bagur, Jacques, 40
Bahl, Roy W., 41
Barrager, Stephen M., 47
Bartholomew, Robert, 142
Beatty, Russell A., 150
Beckers, Charles V., 42
Behrin, Ervin, 97
Berry, Brian J.L., 162
Blair, Thomas L., 163
Blumberg, Fred M., 15
Blowers, Andrun, 164
Boeing Corporation - Renton
Technical Library, 43

Brannon, Gerard M., 99
Broadbent, T. A., 161
Burnette, Charles, 149

California. University -
Institute of Urban and
Regional Development, 169

California. University -
Lawrence Livermore Laboratory,
97

California. University -
School of Law, 74

California. University - Davis,
Institute of Governmental
Affairs, 40

Campbell, Alan K., 41 .

Cantouizino, Sherban, 1
Catholic University of America
- Institute for Behavioral and
Social Research, 65

CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Center for Community Economic
Development, 89, 90

Centre for Environmental Studies,
71, 161

Chamberlain, Samuel, 2
Chamberlain, Stanley G., 42
Chicago - Commission on Chicago
Historical and Architectural
Landmarks, 3

Chicago - Department of
Development and. Planning, 141

Chicago University - Center for
Urban Studies, 53

Chicago University - Department
of Geography, 186

Child Welfare League of
America, 142

Clettenberg, Karel J., 82
Coates, Gary, 4 -

Coffin, David R., 143
Colorado. University - Graduate

School of Business, 54-59, 82,
83, 88

Committee for Economic
Development, 46, 100

Conservation Foundation, 101
Cornell University - Department

of Design and Environmental
Analysis, 142

Corson, John J., 46
Curran, A. M., 5

Deasy, Q. M., 6
Declan, Magrit I., 19
DeChiara, Joseph, 7
Delaware University - The
Longworth Program, 144

Dornbusch, David M., 47
Dougherty, L. A., 166
Doves, Thomas E., 45
Downtown Research and Development

Center, 8
Duggar, Jan W., 40, 49, 84
Duke, Richard, 167

Earl Warren Legal Institute, 74
Educational Facilities Laboratories,

28

Environmental Action, 103
Environment Information Center, 102
EMerson, M. Jarvin, 50
Erickson, Gunnar, 51
Essex University - Department of

Mathematics, 197
Everson, J. H., 168

22



21. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Fabos, Julius Gyula, 145
Ferguson, Francis, 9
Ferguson, R. S., 10
Fischer, Claude S., 169
FitzGerald, B. P., 168
Florida - Divisionof State
Planning, 52, 104

Folinus, Jeffrey J., 11
Ford Foundation, 105, 185
Foster Associates, Ino.,106

Gatsoff, Carolyn, 12
Genberg, Hans, 53
General Electric Co. -

Space Division, 13
Georgia Institute of Technology
- Environmental Resources
Center,'155

Glenrothes Development Corp., 14
Glover, Fred, 54-59
Gould, Peter B., 170
Greytak, David, 41
Grossman, Lee, 61
Gunn, Clare A.,.15

Hamnett, Chris, 164
Hanna, John W., 15
Harrison, Bennett, 62
Hatch, Alden, 180
Hazelhurst, H. Hamilton, 152.
Harvard Graduate School of
Design - Department of
Landscape-Architecture, 146

Hicks, Ursula K., 181
Hirschberg, Alan, 29
Hittman Associates, 5
lux, John, 147
Hoffstot, Barbara D., 16
Holliday, John, 17
House, Peter W., 157
Howard, George P., 63
Howard University - School of

Engineering, 182
Hundemann, Audrey S., 107
Huntley, F. Van, 124

Illinois. University - Water
Resources Center, 108

Ins, J. K., 115

Jacoby, Weil H., 64
The Jacques Cattell Press, 159
Johns, Leslie, 148
-JoiSt Center for Urban Studies,

188
Johnston, Linda, 18

.23

Kennedy Declan, 19
Kidneyt;:Walter, 20, 39
Kim, Ungsoot 65

D., 54, 55
Kofpefthan,'Lee, 7
Kuller, filkard, 21'

Lamphear, F. Charles, 50
Lang, Jon, 149
Lehmann, Edward J., 110
Livitan, Sar A., 66
Lieb, John G., 111
Logan, Harry Britton, 151
Lokmanhekeim,
Louisiana - Office of State
Planning, 40, 49, 84

Lynch, Kevin, 32

McCornhay, John B., 160
McDougal, Steven, 124
MacDougall, Elizabeth B., 152

Mann; Roy, 154.
McNanis Assdciates, 2
Macrakis, Michael S.,.113
Maddex, Diane, 23
Maine - Bureau of Public

Lands, 67
Maler, Karl-Goran, 68
Maneke, Richard B., 112
Mangum, Garth; 69
March, Lionel, 24
Marris, R., 70
Marson, Jean-Claude, 183
Massachusetts Institute of

Technology...Dept. of Civil

Engineering, 11
Massachusetts. University -

Agricultural Experiment
Station, 145

Massey, Doreen B., 71
Masters, Stanley H., 72
Mayer, Robert, 184
Meyers, Edward M., 73
Midwest Research Institute, 189
Mills, Edward D., 153
Minnesota. University -
Agricultural Experiment
Station, 45

Mitchell, Edward J., 114
Mitre Corporation, 111
Mohl, Roger, 27
Moleski, Walter, 149
Morris, Robert, 184
Mow, C. C., 115
Musial, J., 73



22. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Nashua River Watershed
Association, 154

National Academy of Engineering
- Task Force on Energy, 116

National Housing and Economic
Development Law Project, 74

National Planning Association,
91

National Research Council of
Canada, 10

National Science Foundation,
193

National Technical Information
Service, 12, 107, 110

Nelson, Richard R., 75
New Mexico - Governor's. agery
Task Force, 118

New York (State) - Legislature
- Legislative Committee on
Expenditure Review, 76

North, R, M., 155
North Carolina - State

Department of Administration,
117

Ober Park Associates, Inc.,
16, 20, 23, 38, 39

Page, Gordon B., 118
Parenzin, Arthur. J., 15
Pearce, Robert F., 77
Pendleton, William C., 185
Pennsylvania - State Tax
Equalization Board, 78

Perry, Charles R., 79
Perry, Stewart E., 80
Peterborough, England -

Development Corp., 81
Planning Research
Applications Group, 81

Pyle, Gerald F., 186

Rand Corporation, 115, 166, 193
Rapoport, Anatol, 25, 187
Raphael, Coleman, 119
Regional Plan Association, 120
Rein, Martin, 188
Resources for the Future Ine "

120

Richey, Clyde W., 82, 83
Rhode Island, School of Design,

26

Roberts, Robert E., 189
Romine, Charles A., 189
Rood, Omar E. Jr. 27
Rowan, Richard L.,,79

24

Sargent, Cyril G., 28
Sarre, Philip, 1.614

SOhmalz, Anton B., 121
Scientific American, 122
Scobie, James R., 190
Scott, Loren C., 84
Schoen, Richard, 29
Schutte, Thomas F., 30
Shriver, William R., 44
Shull, Roger.D., 42
SiTher, Max B., 85
Smith, Halbert C., 191
Smith, P., 86
Snedeker, David, 69
Sommer, Robert, 31
Sorensen, Jens, 150
South Dakota - State Planning
Bureau, 87

Southall, Aidan, 196
Southworth, Michael, 32
Spinetto, Richard, 88
Stanford Research Institute, 33
Steadman, Philip, 24, 123
Stein, Barry, 89
Steiner, George A., 46
Stevens, Peter S., 34
Stutz, J. : 54
Sullivan, Michael, 124

Taggart, Robert, 66
Taylor, G. R., 192
Terleckyi, Nestor. E., 91

Tester, David K., 35
Tetlow, Robert J., 150
Texas. A8civl Univeraity -

Industrial Economics Division,
18

Texas. A&M University -
Texas Water Resources
Institute, 15

Texas - Coastal and Marine
Council, 18

Turn, Rein, 193

U.S. - Agency for International
Development, 92

U.S. - Army - Construction and
Engineering Laboratory, 27

U.S. - Congress - Joint Committee
on Congressional Operations,

194, 195
U.S. - Council on Environmental

Quality, 126
U.S. - Department of Housing and

Urban Development, 36, 182



23. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

U.S. - Department of
Transportation, 127

U.S. - Economic Development
.Administration, 93
U.S. - Environmental

Protection Agency, 42, 48, 157
U.S. Federal Energy
Administration, 128

U.S. - General Accounting
Office, 94, 95, 129

U.S. - House - Committee on
Science and Astronautics, 130

U.S. - House - Permanent Select
Committee on Small Business,
131

The Urban Institute, 62
Urban Systems Engineering, 182

Vachon, David, 149

Wang, Thomas C., 156
Water Information Center,

Inc., 150
Watson, William D., 48
Weingart, Jerome M., 29
White, Rodney, 170
Williams, Edward R,, 157
Winter, Sidney C., 75
Wisconsin - State Planning

Office, 96
Wisconsin. University -

Institute for Environmental
Studies, 132

Wright, James R., 122

Yale University - Institution
for Social and Policy Studies,

51, 75

Zevi, Bruno, 37
Ziegler, Arthur P., Jr., 38, 39



24. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

TITLE INDEX

A.I.P. Bibliography Series: Technical Assistance Methodology, 92
Achieving Energy Independence, 100
Aesthetics in Environmental Planning, 33
Airport Economic Planning, 63
Alternative Learning Environments, 4
American Men and Women of Science: Urban Community Sciences, 1974,

159

America's Energy Future, 105
Architectural Conservation in Europe, 1
Architectural Psychology: Proceedings of the Lund Conference, 21
Architecture and the BehavioralSciences, 149
Architecture as Space, 37
Artificial Reefs for Texas, 18
Assessment of the Rankine Cycle for Potential Application to Solar-
Powered Cooling of Buildings, 5

An Assessment of U.S. Energy Options for Project Independence, 97
Atlantic Monthly Press Book, 34
Augmental Threaded Index Method of Network Optimization,-54

Benefit of Water Pollution Control on Property Values, 47
The Biggest Little Conglomerate in the World; Community Economic
Development in Kentucky, 89

Black-White Income Differentials, 72
Buckminster Fuller: At Home in the Universe, 180
Buenos Aires: Plaza to Suburb, 190
Building Regulations - Problems of Tradition and Knowledge, 10

The California Coastal Initiative, 40
Center for Real Estate and Land Use Studies, 82, 83
Centrally Planned Change, 184
The Change Agent, 61
The Changing Workplace, 153
Child Care Centers, 142
Cities and the Systems Approach, 9
City Centres Redevelopments A Study of British City Centre
Planning and Case Studies of Five English City Centres, 17

City Trees; Guidelines for Selecting, Maintaining Tress in an
Urban Setting: A Community Appearance Report, 141.

Community Development Series, 4, 149
A Community Study - The University of Essex, 197
A Comparative Analysis of the Energy Consumption for Several Urban

Passenger Ground Transportation Systems, 111
Computers and Urban society, 165
Concepts in Geography, 168
Concepts of the Man-Made Environment, 187
Conflict in a Man Made Environment, 25

Congressional Research Support and Information Services; A
Compendium of Materials, 194

Congressional Research Support and Information Services; Hearings, 195
The Corporate Social Audit, 46
The Corporate Society, 70

26



25. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Design and Doodling, 156
Design for Human Affairs, 6
The Design of a Data-Base Information System for Building

Design, 11
Design of Cost-Effective Water Quality Surveillance Systems, 42

Designing and Managing the Strip, 32

Designing for Human Behavior, 149
Designing the Method, 35
The Development of an Activity-Commodity Representation of

Urban Systems as a Potential Framework for Evaluation, 161

Development of Criteria for Evaluating Urban River Settings for

Tourism:=RecreationUse, 15

Eoonomic and Industrial Development, 41
Economic Costs of Cities, 53
Economic Development and Resource Conservation; A Strategy for

Maine, 67
Economic Regulation and Development Goals, 40
Economic Research Studies, 93
Economics of Small Watershed Planning, 45
The Effect of Urban Life on Traditional Values, 169

Effects of R & D on the Productivity Growth of Industries: An

Exploratory Study, 91
Emergency Employment. Act, 66

Energy Conservation, 110
Energy Consumption by Industries, in Support of National Defense, 115

Energy: Demand, Conservation, and Institutional Problems, 113

An Energy Demand Model, 115
The Energy Directory, 102
Energy, Environment and Building, 123
Energy Prices 1960-73: A Report to the Energy Policy. Project of

the Ford Foundation, 106
Energy Statistics; A Supplement to the Summary of National

Transportation Statistics, 127
Energy Taxes and Subsidies: A Report to the Energy Policy of

the Ford Foundation, 99
Energy: Today's Choices, Tomorrow's Opportunities, 121

Enforcement Economics in Air Pollution Control, 48

Environmental Economics: A Theoretical Inquiry, 68

Essential Dimensions in Thinking for Energy Policy, 121

Evaluation of Regional Input-Output Models, 65

Evaluation of the Urban Systems Demonstration Program, 182.

Experience of Landscape, 140

FABRIC Manual: Functional Analysis-Building Requirements in

Colleges, 22
The Face Value Dilemma, 188
Fairness in Cost Allocations and Cooperative Games, 88

The Failure of U.S. Energy Polioy, 112
Federal Support for CDC's, 80
Fewer Pupils/Surplus Space; A Report, 28

Finding Minimum Spanning Treeds with a Fixed Number of. Links

at a Node, 55
Forces Shaping Urban Development:. The Property Tax, 166

Forecasting Real Estate Demand, 82
400 Rest Ideas from Downtown,Idea Exchange, 8

27



26. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Free Wheeling: An Examination of Some Economic Influences on
Automobile Use, 51

The French Formal Garden, 152
The Future of Cities, 164

Gaming: The Future's Language, 167
The Geometry of Environment: An Introduction to Spatial
Organization in Design, 24

The Glass House, 147
Glenrothes Town Artist: David Harding, 14
Greater Peterborough Shopping Study, 81
Growth Theory Form an Evolutionary Perspective: The Differential

Productivity Puzzle, 75
Guide and Workbook for Feasibility Field Study,.83
A,Guide,tc,Tarri=-1-Site-Deeign36-

Hard Architecture and How to Humanize It, 31
Harding, David, 14
Health and Environmental Effects of Energy Use, 126
The Historic Buildinge of Ohio, 20
The Historic Building.sof Washington, D.C., 23
Historic Preservation in Inner City Areas, 38
How Successful Are CDC's? 90

Human Consequences of Urbanization, 162

Impact of GovernmentManpower Programs, 79
Indoor Lighting, Outdoor Playspace, 142
Industrial Development in New York State, 76
The Inner City, 19
Inside the City, 168
Interface: Providence, 26
The International Urban Crisis, 163
Inventory of Current Energy Research and Development, 130
Investment in Innovation, 189
The Italian Garden, 143

A Job for Everyone? Part of a Study of Wisconsin's Future

Development, 96

Labor Force Participation in Louisiana, 49
Landmark Architecture in Palm Beach, 16
The Large City: A World Problem, 181
A Lawyer's Manual on Community-Based Economic Development, 74
Limited Success of Federally Financed Minority Businesses in
Three Cities, 94

The Longwood Seminars, 144
Lund Conference, 21

Met Land, 145
The Making of an Executive, 85
ManagementScience Report Series, 54-59, 88
Manager to Manager, 77 -'

Managerial,Performance and Promotability, 85
Manpower and'Human Resources Studies No. 4, 79
Manpower Planning for Local Labor Markets, 69
Market Values of Taxable Real Property; 78

28



27. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Measuring Business's Social Performance, 46
Mental Maps,:170
Metropolitan Landscape Planning Model, 145
Mid-North DiStrict, 3
Model for Landacape Resource-Assessment, 145
Montreal en Evolution, 183
The Multinational Corporation, as .a Political Issue: A

Literature Survey and Bibliography, 43
Multinational Oil, A Study in Industrial Dynamics, 64

National Rural Development Efforts and the Impact of Federal
Programs on a 12-County Rural Area in South. Dakota, 95

Neglected Heuristics in Integer Programming, 56
New Technologies for Buildings, 29

on,-,minissibia-Excharzesin-Sparmillg Trees, 57
A Note on Exchanged in Matroid Bases, 58,

The Office Industry, 84
Old Marblehead: A Camera Impression, 2
Olmsted's Park System as Vehicle in Boston:
History, Analysis and Proposals, 146

On Polyhedral. Annexation-and Generating the
Hull of Feasible Solutions to Mix Integer

Onshore Planning for Offshore Oil, 101

Patterns of Geothermal Lease Acquisitions in the Imperial Valley, 124
Patterns in Nature, 34
Pelican Books, 187
Pelican Geography and Environmental Studies, 370
Plan for the Nashua River Watershed, 154
Pion Monographs in Spatial and Environmental Systems Analysis, 86

Plant Location Analysis: An Investigation of. Plant Locations in

Tennessee, 44
Plants in Tubs, Pots, Boxes and Baskets, 148
Policy Plan for Ecommic Development, 87
Privacy and Security in Personal. Information Databank Systems, 193
Proceedings of the Lund Conference, 21
Proceedings of the Workshop on Research Needs Related to Water

for Energy, 108
Project Independence, 128
Psychology and America's Urban Dilemmas, 160
Putting the Sun to Work, 98

Urban Open Space

Facets of the Convex
Programming Problems, 58

A Rational Energy Policy, 119
Real Estate and Urban Development, 191
Regional Energy Consumption, 120
A Report on Tourism and Migration to Florida, 52
Research Needs Related to Water for Energy, 108
Rethink, 192
Revolving hinds for Historic Preservation, 39
The Role of Technical Information in Decisions on Nuclear Power

Plants, 132
nt,

'2



28. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Science for Society: A Bibliography,.158
Scientific American Roundtable on Energy Conservation in-
Buildings, New York, 1973, 122

Significant Ranking of Changes in the Building Industry, 27

Signs and Display Systems: Graphic Design and Human Engineering

(A bibliography with abstracts), 12
Simulating the Urban Economy, 86
Small Business Opportunities in Community Development, 131
Socioeconomic Environmental Studies Series, 33, 42,
Solar Heating and Cooling of Buildings Study, 13
The Spatial Dynamics of Crime, 186 -
Spectrum Books, 31 .

A State Energy Management Plan for North Carolina, 117
The State of the System (SOS) Model: Measuring Growth Limitations

Using .Ecological P9ncepts, 157
Study of the City Working Paper, 51,
Survey of Economic-Ecological Impacts of Small Watershed
Development, 155

Survey of State Regulatory Commissions, 103

Task Force Report on Energy Corridors, 118
Taxes, Expenditures, and the Economic Base: ;Case Study of

New, York City, 41
The Technical Assistance Process: An Introductory Bibliography, 92

A Time to Choose: America's Energy Future, 105
Towards a Critique of Industrial Location Theory, 71
A Traveler's Guide to North American Gardens, 151

The Uneasy Coalition; 30
U.S. Energy Policy: A Primer, 114
U.S. Energy Prospects: An Engineering Viewpoint, 116

Urban and Regional Economics, 50
Urban Anthropology: Cross-Cultural Studies of Urbanization, 196

Urban Design and Planning Criteria, 7
Urban Economic DevehTment, Suburbanization, Minority Opportunity,

and the Condition of the Central City, 62

Urban Incentive Tax Credits: A Self-Correcting Strategy to

Rebuild' Central Cities, 73
Urban Structure Research Project, 197
Urban Studies and the University, 185

Water and Landscape, an Aesthetic Overview of the Role of Water

in the Landscape, 150
What Managers Think of Management Development, 77

Windpower, 107
.

Workshop on Research Needs Related to Water for Energy, 108

30



29. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

PUBLISHERS' ADDRESSES

Academic. Press

111 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York, 10003

Allyn and Bacon, Inc.
470 Atlantic Avenue
Boston, Massachusetts, 02210

American, Association for the
Advancement of Science

1776 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

American Enterprise Institute
for Public Research

1200-11th Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

American Management Association
135 West 50th Street
New York, New York, 10020

American Society of Landscape
Architects, Inc.

1750 Old Meadow Road
McLean, Virginia, 22101

Architectural Press, Ltd.
9 Queen Anne's Gate
LOndon, SW1H 9BY England

Atlantic Research Corporation
5390 Cherokee Avenue
Alexandria, Virginia, 22314

Ballinger Publishing Company
Harvard Square
17 Dunster Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02138

Center for Community
Economic Development

1878 Massachusetts Avenue
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 02140

Centre for Environmental Studies
5 Cambridge Terrace
Regent's Park
London, England, NW14JL

Charles Scribners Sons
597 Fifth Avenue
New York, New York, 10017

Child Welfare League of America
67 Irving Place
New York, New York, 10003

Committee for Economic Development
477 Madison Avenue
New York, New York, 10022

Conservation Foundation
1717 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, 20036

Crown Publishers, Inc.
419 Park Avenue, South
NewYk,New,York, 10016

Dowden, Hutohinson & Ross

523 Sarah Street
Stroudsburg, Pennsylvania, 18360

Downtown Research and
Development Center

555 Madison Avenue
New York, New York, 10022

Dumbarton Oaks
1703 - 32nd Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20007

Educational Facilities Lab.

477 Madison Avenue
New York, New York, 10022

Elek Books Ltd.
54-58 Caledonian Road
London, England, N19RN

Environment Information Center,
Inc.

124. East 39th Street
New York, New York, 10016

Environmental Action
1346 Connecticut Ave., N.W.
Suite 731
Washington, D.C., 20036

Ford Foundation
320 East 43rd Street
New York, New York, 10017

Frederick A. Praeger
111 Fourth Avenue
New York, New York, 10013

31



30. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

George Braziller, Inc.'
1 Park Avenue
New York, New York, 10016

George Godwin, Ltd.
Aldwych House
Aldwych, London, WC2B 4EK,
England

.Halsted Press

John Wiley & Sons Inc.
605 Third Avenue
New York, New York, 10016

Basti=Gz.. &me; -Publishers iEC
10 East 40th Street
New .York, New York, 10016

Hill & Wang, Inc.
725th Avenue
New York, New York, 10011

Horizon Press, Inc.
156 -.5th Avenue
New York, New York, 10010

Hutchinson & Co., Ltd.
178-202 Great Portland Street
London, England

Jaques Cattell Press
R. R. Bowker
1180 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York, 10036

John Wiley & Sons, Inc.
605 - 3rd Avenue,
New York, New York, 10016

Joint Center for Urban Stldies
53. Church Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts, 2138

Little, Brown and Company
34 Beacon Street
Boston, Massachusetts,' 02106

Longman Canada Ltd.
Don Mills, Ontario, Canada

McGraw-Hill, Inc.
330 West 42nd Street'
New York New York, 10036

McMannis Associates
1120 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

Ma.cmillan-Publishing Co.
866 - 3rd Avenue..
New York, New:York; 10022

Midwest Research Institute
425 Volker Boulevard
Kansas City, Missouri, 64110

National Academy of Sciences
Printing & Publishing Office
2101 Constitution Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20418

National Housing & Economic
.13velopment Law -Project

2313 Warring Street
Berkeley, California, 94704

National Planning Association
1606 New Hampshire Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20009

National Research Council
of Canada

Division of Building. Research
Ottawa, K1A OR6, Canada

National Technical Information
Service

U.S. Department of Commerce
5285 Port Royal Road
Springfield, Virginia, 22151

Ober Park Associates, Inc.
701 Allegheny Square West
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania, 15212

Olympus Publishing Co.
2 Olympus Plaza
1670 East 13th South
Salt Lake City, Utah, 84105

Oxford University Press'
200 Madison Avenue
New York,,New York, 10016

Penguin Books, Inc.
7110:Ambassador Road
Baltimore, Maryland, 21207

Pergamon Press, Inc.
44..01 21st Street

Long Island, New York, 11101

32



31. CPL Exchange Bibliography #805

Prentice-Hall, Inc.
Englewood Cliffs, New Jersey,
07632

R. R. Bowker
1180 Avenue of the Americas
New York, New York, 10036

Rand Corporation
1700 Main Street
Santa Monica, California, 90406

Regional Plan Association
235 East 45th Street
New York, New York, 10017

Resources for the Future, Inc.
1755 Massachusetts Ave., N.W.
Washington, D.C., 20036

Richard D. Irwin, Inc.
1818 Ridge Road
Homewood, Illinois, 60430

Scientific American, Inc.

415 Madison Avenue
New York, New York, 10017

Texas Coastal and Marine Council
P. O. Box 13407
Austin, Texas, 78711

U.S. Army Construction,
Engineering Research Lab.

Interstate Research Park
Champaign, Illinois

Van Nostrand Reinhold Company
Division of Litton Educational
'Publishing Co.
450 West 33rd Street
New York, New York, 10001

Water Information Center
44 Sintsink Drive East
Port Washington, New York,
11050

World Future Study
4916 St. Elmo Avenue
Washington, D.C., 20014

COUNCIL OF PLANNING LIBRARIANS Exbhange Bibliography #805

NEW PUBLICATIONS FOR PLANNING LIBRARIANS (LIST NO. 4)

Additional copies available from:

Council of Planning Librarians
Post Office Box 229
Monticello, Illinois, 61856

for 81.50

33


